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Community Budget Advisory Committee

Mlchelle Myers Edwa}d Var'i:éuren NEIGIRENRES
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FY20 Highlights

US Marshals Negotiation
Senate Bill 1145

Gun Dispossession

Public Safety COVID Briefing
Partner Contract Updates
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Who We Serve / What We Do
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Organizational Chart

Sheriff’s Office
$165,594,561
809.85 FTE
Sheriff Michael Reese 1 : 2 5
[
I I | I
Corrections Corrections Law Enforcement| |Business Services
(Facilities) (Services) $29,351,016 $19,731,238
$80,939,217 $30,517,665 129.85 FTE 71.17 FTE
400.40 FTE 180.43 FTE 1:28.6 1:8.8
1:37.4 1:27.3

Chief Deputy Chad Gaidos
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Budget by Fund - $165,594,561

(Expenditures)
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FTE by Fund
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Budget by Category - $165,594,561

Internal
Services
{ 13.8%

Materials/
Supplies
3.4%

Contractual
Services
2.7%

Capital
0.4%

Personnel

79.6%
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Budget by Division
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COVID-19 Impacts
by Division

Executive Office

Business Services Division
Corrections Facilities Division
Corrections Services Division
Law Enforcement Division



Executive Office: Leadlng Through Crisis
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Business Services: Data Driven Organization

Arrests by Week in Multnomah County

Arrests

65,614

Arrest/Book/Civil Hold

35,757

Summoned/Cited/Rele..

6,232

Arrest Type
Warrant/Follow-Up Arr..

23,485

NULL

140

Offense Group
All Other Offenses
Animal Cruelty Offenses
Arson

Assault Offenses

Bad Checks

Bribery

Offense Severity
Felony A Felony

B Felony

C Felony

Felony

Measure 11 A Felony
Measure 11 B Felony
Total

Misdemeanor A Misdemeanor
B Misdemeanor

C Misdemeanor

Offense Category
813 Person
= Property
=== Society
155 Group B Offenses
354 Traffic Offenses
478 Warrant / Fugitive
#Hz Not a Crime
=
=
feiiad

8435
12,724
5,001
12,863
1652
22,976
1963

Burglary
Counterfeiting/Forgery
Curfew

Disorderly Conduct

Driving Under the Influence
Drug/Narcotic Offenses
Embezzlement
Extortion/Blackmail

Family Offenses, Nonviolent
Fraud Offenses

Homicide Offenses

Kidnapping/Abduction

3,139
1
144
8171

766
272
27
2,932
3,266
4103
26

32
562
59

Offense Type
Administrative

Aggravated Assault

All Other Larceny

All Other Offenses

Animal Cruelty

Arson

Assisting or Promoting Prostitution
Bad Checks

Bribery

Burglary

Civil Hold
Counterfeiting/Forgery
Credit Card/ATM Fraud
Curfew

Custody

Disorderly Conduct

Driving Under the Influence

Drug Equipment Violations

2,189
894
3,139

144

766
1,844
272
a7
21

2932
3,266

Control Chart (+/- 2.5 Std Dev)?-3

700

300

1/8/18-1114/18
1/22{18-1/128/18
2/518-2111118
2{19/18-212518
3/5M8-3111/18
3/19/18-312518
4/2118-4/8/18
4/16{18-4122/18

4/30/18-5/6/18
5/14/18-5/20M8

5/28/18.613118
6/11118-6M 78
6/25/18-711118
7I9M8-TH518
7123118-7/2918
8/6118-81218
8/20/18-8/26/18
9i3118-9/9118
9/17/18-9/23/18
1011118107118
10M5M8-10/21118

11/26/18-12/2118

10/29118-11/4/18
11/12/18-11118M8
12/10{18-1216/18

12124{18-12/130/18

1711911319
1121119112719

214{19-2110M9
2/18/19-212419
3/4/119-3110M9
3/18{19-3/24119
4111M9-4(TH9
4{15{19-412119
412911955119
5/13{19-51191M9

512711961219
6/10{19-6/16/19
6/24/19-6/30M9

7/8/119-TH4M9
7122{19-7128M9

8/5M9-8/11/119
8/19/19-8/25M9

9211991819
9/16/19-9/122/19
9/30/19-10/6/19

10/14{19-10/20119
10/28/19-11/3/19
1111119111719
11125/19-121M 19
12/919-12115/19
12123/119-12120119
116120112120
1/20/20-1/26/20

2{3/20-2/9120
2{17f20-2123/20

3/2120-3/8120
3/16/20-3122120

S

3/30/20-4/5120
4{13f20-4119/120
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Correctlons FaC|I|t|es Capamty Reductlon

m Occupied

zluarter 4

Unoccupied
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Corrections Services: Clinical Observation Housing
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FY 2021 Proposed Budget

Summary & Impacts




General Fund Reductions

FY 2021 General
Prog. Name/# or Description General Fund Fund FTE
N/A Freeze COLA/Merit for Non-Represented Staff S487,440 0.00
Sheriff’s Office Total $487,440 0.00
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New, OTO, Backfill and Restored Offers

FY 2021
FY 2021 Other Restoratio

Prog. Name & # or Description General Fund | GF Backfill Funds n
60302 Jail Radios $577,625 - S0 $577,625 Partial X
60315 MCDC Detention Electronics S441,640 - SO S441,640 X
60330l MCIJ Dorm 15 Restored SO S$1,084,251 X
60415F East County FSOs Restored $184,608 - SO $184,608 X
60445 Close Street Supervision $1,307,893 - SO $1,307,893 X

.

L

L

L

L

L
Sheriff’s Office Total $2,511,766 SO $3,596,017
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General Fund Reallocations

FY 2021 General Fund
Prog. Name/# or Description General Fund FTE
Program 60310A 1.0 FTE Lieutenant Position (5196,760) 1.00
Program 60555 Gun Dispossession/VRO Sergeant Detail Restored $196,760 1.00
Sheriff’s Office Total S0 0.00
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Future Challenges

\\\\\\\

& COVID-19 Impacts
Bl ¢  Revenue
' Corrections Capacity
Management
e Employee Wellness
=g Funding Uncertainty
“4a - State:SB 1145, M57, HB 3194
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Exemplary Service
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